
Championship
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 3 Brett Pocock 15 3:12:41 Portsmouth Fantic 250 Inta Motorcycles, MGP Steel
2 2 Tom Hutchison 14 3:03:24 Sidcup Gas Gas 250 Lynwood Electricals
3 1 Stuart King 14 3:07:26 Croydon Gas Gas 350 Wibberley Off-Road Racing
4 7 Steve Vass 14 3:08:05 Croydon Gas Gas 350 Holeshot/RCM Wormley/DP Brakes/

Armour Vision,LRS Suspension/RipNRoll.UKSE
5 4 Brad Warton 14 3:15:19 Normandy Gas Gas 250
6 9 Ashton Brightmore 11 3:13:41 Manchester 17 Gas Gas 300 TTR Squad/GTCI/Ride Nutrition

DNF 181 Mark Eastwood 9 1:57:09 Sidcup Honda 450
DNF 8 Eddie Craker 5 1:06:25 Kingston Fantic 250 Inta Motorcycles
DNF 5 Daniel Guy 4 0:52:23 Portsmouth Yamaha 450
DNF 6 Morgan Deakin 1 0:14:06 Portsmouth Beta 250

Expert
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 14 Steven Cooper 14 3:07:10 Kingston KTM 250 Dynamic Water Solutions/Conquest Valley
2 19 Joe Pratt 14 3:10:09 Sidcup Day KTM 250
3 24 Barney Thurgood 14 3:11:19 Normandy Gas Gas 250 Southern Off-Road
4 13 Daniel Cooper 14 3:12:19 Kingston KTM 125 Dynamic Water Solutions/Burnt Oak Beard/

Conquest Valley
5 16 Matthew Jordan 13 3:00:35 Croydon Husqvarna 250 Enduro Tyres/CSS Bikes/Quooker
6 26 Kevin Green 13 3:01:58 Luton KTM 250
7 11 Euan Coulter 13 3:08:08 Normandy Yamaha 250 Team Coulter Racing/DP Brakes/Borilli/Motul
8 18 Stephen Mulliner 13 3:11:56 Portsmouth Yamaha 250
9 22 Jack Grice 13 3:11:58 Lowestoft Gas Gas 250

10 10 Sebastian Chilvers 12 3:03:18 Portsmouth Husqvarna 300
11 25 David Taylor 12 3:07:58 Portsmouth Honda 450 inchains, Spec Builders
12 20 Mitchell Merriman 12 3:11:15 Witley KTM 450 MBM Tree Care
13 23 Kit Szabo 8 3:00:18 Normandy KTM 250 Sherwood Roofing

DNF 17 Jonathan Masters 12 2:51:46 Eastbourne Husqvarna 250
DNF 12 Dan Groom 10 2:14:08 Portsmouth Yamaha 250
DNF 27 George Newton 10 2:42:07 PMCRC Husqvarna 300
DNF 15 Jack Edwards 5 1:13:32 Diss Husqvarna 300 Edwards Brickwards

21 Toby Rogers Stowmarket Gas Gas 300

Veteran A
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 36 Chris Brightmore 13 3:02:09 Manchester 17 KTM 300
2 30 Dave Coles 13 3:04:13 Kingston Yamaha 250
3 31 Graham Reid 13 3:12:12 Rogershill Off RoadYamaha 250
4 32 Lee Szabo 12 3:00:50 Normandy Beta 350
5 35 Paul Eyre 12 3:03:52 Kingston Husqvarna 293
6 34 Graham Arnold 12 3:04:00 Witley Beta 300
7 33 Tim Thurgood 12 3:10:57 Normandy Gas Gas 350
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Clubman B
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 50 Grant Martin 13 3:01:49 Sidcup KTM 690
2 55 Chris Standen 13 3:08:25 Kingston KTM 250
3 49 Matthew Lawrence 13 3:08:48 Normandy KTM 250
4 45 Alex Davies 13 3:13:04 Carshalton Husqvarna 250 Inta/AWD Caravan Servicing
5 46 Neil Franks 12 3:00:41 Twickenham KTM 350
6 52 James Moller 12 3:03:21 Croydon Yamaha 250
7 48 Frazer Lawrence 12 3:04:39 Sudbury Fantic 250 DR374 Kiwi's Bike Shop
8 43 Paul Cooper 12 3:13:50 Kingston KTM 250 Dynamic Water Solutions
9 53 Alex Prior 11 3:00:46 Sidcup Day Husqvarna 150

10 47 Sam Haeata 11 3:11:53 Croydon KTM 250
DNF 54 Philip Shucksmith 8 1:56:19 Witley Gas Gas 250
DNF 44 Sam Cooper 6 2:16:05 Sidcup KTM 250 The Lazy Shack
DNF 42 Henry Cooper 3 0:59:53 Double Five KTM 250 The Lazy Shack

40 George Beakhouse non-starter Croydon Sherco 250
41 Titus Blackwell non-starter Portsmouth Beta 300

Veteran B
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 120 John Barnett 12 3:05:28 Witley Husqvarna 350
2 131 Stephen Scott 12 3:05:40 Carshalton KTM 250
3 121 Carl Boraman 12 3:08:23 Normandy KTM 250 DibTech
4 127 Steven Masters 11 3:03:17 Eastbourne Gas Gas 250
5 132 David Shepherd 11 3:08:12 Witley Husqvarna 300
6 135 Keith Workman 11 3:10:34 Normandy KTM 250
7 134 Matt Taylor 11 3:12:08 Sidcup Husqvarna 250 K.L. Property Lawyers
8 80 Jonathan Casey 11 3:12:59 Normandy Sherco 300
9 128 Peter Moller 11 3:16:47 Croydon Gas Gas 250

10 124 Andrew Greenwood 10 3:00:15 Normandy Husqvarna 300 Woods Butchers
11 129 Darren Newton 10 3:12:11 Portsmouth Beta 300
12 133 Andrew Smith 9 3:01:07 Sidcup Husqvarna 300
13 130 Darren Osborne 9 3:13:54 Croydon Yamaha 249
14 122 Anthony Carter 8 3:00:23 Sidcup Honda 500

DNF 126 Michael Lewis 5 1:30:33 Normandy Husqvarna 300 K&N Surfacing Ltd
DNF 123 Vernon Cottenham 4 1:18:06 Witley Husqvarna 350
DNF 125 Colin Grice 1 0:27:31 Lowestoft KTM 250

Clubman B
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 99 Freddy Moulds 13 3:14:07 Witley KTM 250 Motorline Engineering
2 102 Nick Palmer 12 3:01:57 Croydon Husqvarna 250
3 85 Taite Elsey 12 3:02:57 Kingston KTM 200 Landmark
4 91 Richard Johnson 12 3:03:20 Sidcup KTM 250
5 93 Russell Kenward 12 3:03:44 Normandy
6 70 Shaun Ash 12 3:05:51 Portsmouth KTM 300
7 74 Michael Benwell 12 3:07:06 Witley KTM 350
8 87 Peter Fromart 12 3:07:22 Portsmouth Husqvarna 300
9 106 George Thompson 12 3:08:02 Portsmouth Yamaha 250 Total Mobile Mechanics

10 73 Carl Benham 12 3:08:05 Sidcup Day KTM 350
11 109 Tommy Wills 12 3:08:18 Normandy Yamaha 125
12 110 Michael Chandler 12 3:08:47 Croydon KTM 250
13 107 James Tully 12 3:10:51 Portsmouth Husqvarna 250
14 105 Tom Stanley 12 3:15:42 Carshalton KTM 250
15 77 Spencer Lever 11 3:00:07 Portsmouth Yamaha 250
16 112 Max Newton 11 3:00:08 Portsmouth KTM 300
17 76 Taylor Burnell 11 3:00:37 Sidcup Day Yamaha 125
18 98 Richard Morgan 11 3:03:08 Croydon KTM 250 Cotswold Mushrooms
19 82 Robert Ballard 11 3:03:19 Portsmouth KTM 300 G&A Car Sales
20 104 Ross Reddin 11 3:03:52 Sidcup Day KTM 250
21 81 Mark Caldecott 11 3:07:37 Sidcup Day KTM 250
22 92 Michael Jones 11 3:10:06 Stowmarket Sherco 300



23 72 Kevin Barry 11 3:10:08 Croydon KTM 300
24 75 John Borland 11 3:10:38 Portsmouth KTM 300
25 95 Carl Lawrence 11 3:11:04 Sudbury Yamaha 250
26 96 Carl Mexter 11 3:13:38 Portsmouth KTM 300 Mextec South Ltd
27 71 Nick Avis 11 3:14:34 Croydon KTM 300
28 86 Dave Evans 11 3:14:56 Sidcup Day Husqvarna 300
29 108 George Watson 11 3:15:10 Croydon Gas Gas 250
30 79 Paul Burnett 11 3:15:39 Witley Husqvarna 150
31 103 Ian Pettet 9 3:00:19 Croydon KTM 250 Yeah Boi Racing
32 94 Tom Killean 9 3:05:19 Witley KTM 250
33 78 George Cockett 9 3:20:09 Witley KTM 250 Dibtech Suspension
34 111 James Short 8 3:01:20 Croydon KTM 250 Osborne Racing

DNF 88 Callum Gore 9 2:31:38 Normandy KTM 300
DNF 58 Jake Usher 6 2:57:55 Sidcup Day Honda 250
DNF 56 Sam Cross 5 2:56:34 Sidcup Day KTM 125
DNF 89 Ryan Henderson 1 0:20:46 S. Hants ScrambleHusqvarna 250
DNF 100 Ian Nicholls 1 0:22:26 Portsmouth KTM 350

83 James Clements - Sidcup Husqvarna 250
57 Christopher Collier non-starter Sidcup Day KTM 300
84 Sam Draycott non-starter Normandy Husqvarna 250
97 Adam Morley non-starter Croydon KTM 250

101 James Onodi non-starter Sidcup Husqvarna 350
113 Sean Massey non-starter Croydon Honda 250 Exquisite Cocktails / Ryno Power

Evo
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 60 Manny Bernardez 12 3:13:03 Sidcup Maico 490 tidytiming.com

Sportsman
Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Club Machine

1 156 Matthew Tripp 12 3:01:51 Sidcup Day KTM 300
2 140 Luke Barnett 12 3:05:12 Croydon Sherco 300
3 145 Pete Johnson 11 3:15:25 Witley KTM 350
4 155 Joshua Garner 10 3:00:59 Sidcup Day KTM 300
5 142 Michael Buttle 10 3:07:10 Normandy Husqvarna 610
6 150 Nick Wharton 10 3:13:01 South Reading KTM 300
7 141 George Bourne 10 3:15:15 Portsmouth KTM 300 OfficialBourne.com
8 148 Chris Puxted 10 3:18:14 Sidcup Husqvarna 300
9 162 Aran Hayday 9 3:04:26 Sidcup Day KTM 250

10 149 Wade Stafford 9 3:16:25 Normandy KTM 300 Hot Rock Butchery
11 144 Martyn Emmens 8 3:13:34 Sidcup Day Beta 250
12 143 Gary Dickson 6 3:04:20 Normandy Sherco 297

DNF 152 Tyler Thompson 5 1:50:45 Portsmouth KTM 150
DNF 151 Stuart Thompson 4 1:39:03 Portsmouth GPX 250
DNF 146 Ryan Lathrope 4 1:58:56 Sidcup Day Suzuki 250

147 Joel Parkin - -- Sidcup KTM 250



Pos No. Name Laps Elapsed Time Last Scan Class
1 3 Brett Pocock 15 03:12:41.350 14:12:41.350 Champ
2 2 Tom Hutchison 14 03:03:23.780 14:03:23.780 Champ
3 14 Steven Cooper 14 03:07:10.400 14:07:10.400 Expert
4 1 Stuart King 14 03:07:26.400 14:07:26.400 Champ
5 7 Steve Vass 14 03:08:05.320 14:08:05.320 Champ
6 19 Joe Pratt 14 03:10:08.750 14:10:08.750 Expert
7 24 Barney Thurgood 14 03:11:18.720 14:11:18.720 Expert
8 13 Daniel Cooper 14 03:12:19.460 14:12:19.460 Expert
9 4 Brad Warton 14 03:15:18.690 14:15:18.690 Champ

10 16 Matthew Jordan 13 03:00:34.520 14:00:34.520 Expert
11 50 Grant Martin 13 03:01:48.530 14:01:48.530 Club A
12 26 Kevin Green 13 03:01:57.850 14:01:57.850 Expert
13 36 Chris Brightmore 13 03:02:09.130 14:02:09.130 Vet A
14 30 Dave Coles 13 03:04:13.320 14:04:13.320 Vet A
15 11 Euan Coulter 13 03:08:07.720 14:08:07.720 Expert
16 55 Chris Standen 13 03:08:24.750 14:08:24.750 Club A
17 49 Matthew Lawrence 13 03:08:48.270 14:08:48.270 Club A
18 18 Stephen Mulliner 13 03:11:55.550 14:11:55.550 Expert
19 22 Jack Grice 13 03:11:57.810 14:11:57.810 Expert
20 31 Graham Reid 13 03:12:11.730 14:12:11.730 Vet A
21 45 Alex Davies 13 03:13:04.490 14:13:04.490 Club A
22 99 Freddy Moulds 13 03:14:06.950 14:14:06.950 Club B
23 46 Neil Franks 12 03:00:41.120 14:00:41.120 Club A
24 32 Lee Szabo 12 03:00:49.600 14:00:49.600 Vet A
25 156 Matthew Tripp 12 03:01:51.240 14:01:51.240 Sports
26 102 Nick Palmer 12 03:01:57.230 14:01:57.230 Club B
27 85 Taite Elsey 12 03:02:57.400 14:02:57.400 Club B
28 10 Sebastian Chilvers 12 03:03:17.810 14:03:17.810 Expert
29 91 Richard Johnson 12 03:03:19.770 14:03:19.770 Club B
30 52 James Moller 12 03:03:20.620 14:03:20.620 Club A
31 93 Russell Kenward 12 03:03:43.810 14:03:43.810 Club B
32 35 Paul Eyre 12 03:03:52.410 14:03:52.410 Vet A
33 34 Graham Arnold 12 03:04:00.170 14:04:00.170 Vet A
34 48 Frazer Lawrence 12 03:04:39.220 14:04:39.220 Club A
35 140 Luke Barnett 12 03:05:12.480 14:05:12.480 Sports
36 120 John Barnett 12 03:05:28.130 14:05:28.130 Vet B
37 131 Stephen Scott 12 03:05:39.600 14:05:39.600 Vet B
38 70 Shaun Ash 12 03:05:50.590 14:05:50.590 Club B
39 74 Michael Benwell 12 03:07:06.050 14:07:06.050 Club B
40 87 Peter Fromart 12 03:07:21.790 14:07:21.790 Club B
41 25 David Taylor 12 03:07:57.540 14:07:57.540 Expert
42 106 George Thompson 12 03:08:02.310 14:08:02.310 Club B
43 73 Carl Benham 12 03:08:04.540 14:08:04.540 Club B
44 109 Tommy Wills 12 03:08:18.300 14:08:18.300 Club B
45 121 Carl Boraman 12 03:08:22.830 14:08:22.830 Vet B
46 110 Michael Chandler 12 03:08:47.070 14:08:47.070 Club B
47 107 James Tully 12 03:10:51.280 14:10:51.280 Club B
48 33 Tim Thurgood 12 03:10:57.410 14:10:57.410 Vet A
49 20 Mitchell Merriman 12 03:11:14.810 14:11:14.810 Expert



50 60 Manny Bernardez 12 03:13:02.630 14:13:02.630 Evo
51 43 Paul Cooper 12 03:13:49.910 14:13:49.910 Club A
52 105 Tom Stanley 12 03:15:42.360 14:15:42.360 Club B
53 77 Spencer Lever 11 03:00:07.010 14:00:07.010 Club B
54 112 Max Newton 11 03:00:07.570 14:00:07.570 Club B
55 76 Taylor Burnell 11 03:00:36.550 14:00:36.550 Club B
56 53 Alex Prior 11 03:00:46.010 14:00:46.010 Club A
57 98 Richard Morgan 11 03:03:07.510 14:03:07.510 Club B
58 127 Steven Masters 11 03:03:17.380 14:03:17.380 Vet B
59 82 Robert Ballard 11 03:03:19.040 14:03:19.040 Club B
60 104 Ross Reddin 11 03:03:51.600 14:03:51.600 Club B
61 81 Mark Caldecott 11 03:07:37.320 14:07:37.320 Club B
62 132 David Shepherd 11 03:08:12.330 14:08:12.330 Vet B
63 92 Michael Jones 11 03:10:06.230 14:10:06.230 Club B
64 72 Kevin Barry 11 03:10:08.240 14:10:08.240 Club B
65 135 Keith Workman 11 03:10:34.310 14:10:34.310 Vet B
66 75 John Borland 11 03:10:37.770 14:10:37.770 Club B
67 95 Carl Lawrence 11 03:11:03.950 14:11:03.950 Club B
68 47 Sam Haeata 11 03:11:52.520 14:11:52.520 Club A
69 134 Matt Taylor 11 03:12:08.240 14:12:08.240 Vet B
70 80 Jonathan Casey 11 03:12:59.140 14:12:59.140 Vet B
71 96 Carl Mexter 11 03:13:37.630 14:13:37.630 Club B
72 9 Ashton Brightmore 11 03:13:40.770 14:13:40.770 Champ
73 71 Nick Avis 11 03:14:33.730 14:14:33.730 Club B
74 86 Dave Evans 11 03:14:56.270 14:14:56.270 Club B
75 108 George Watson 11 03:15:10.160 14:15:10.160 Club B
76 145 Pete Johnson 11 03:15:24.720 14:15:24.720 Sports
77 79 Paul Burnett 11 03:15:39.120 14:15:39.120 Club B
78 128 Peter Moller 11 03:16:46.640 14:16:46.640 Vet B
79 124 Andrew Greenwood 10 03:00:15.050 14:00:15.050 Vet B
80 155 Joshua Garner 10 03:00:58.540 14:00:58.540 Sports
81 142 Michael Buttle 10 03:07:09.890 14:07:09.890 Sports
82 129 Darren Newton 10 03:12:11.030 14:12:11.030 Vet B
83 150 Nick Wharton 10 03:13:01.100 14:13:01.100 Sports
84 141 George Bourne 10 03:15:15.280 14:15:15.280 Sports
85 148 Chris Puxted 10 03:18:14.140 14:18:14.140 Sports
86 103 Ian Pettet 9 03:00:19.080 14:00:19.080 Club B
87 133 Andrew Smith 9 03:01:07.500 14:01:07.500 Vet B
88 162 Aran Hayday 9 03:04:26.400 14:04:26.400 Sports
89 94 Tom Killean 9 03:05:19.190 14:05:19.190 Club B
90 130 Darren Osborne 9 03:13:54.290 14:13:54.290 Vet B
91 149 Wade Stafford 9 03:16:25.100 14:16:25.100 Sports
92 78 George Cockett 9 03:20:09.370 14:20:09.370 Club B
93 23 Kit Szabo 8 03:00:17.700 14:00:17.700 Expert
94 122 Anthony Carter 8 03:00:22.940 14:00:22.940 Vet B
95 111 James Short 8 03:01:19.970 14:01:19.970 Club B
96 144 Martyn Emmens 8 03:13:34.290 14:13:34.290 Sports
97 143 Gary Dickson 6 03:04:20.070 14:04:20.070 Sports

DNF 17 Jonathan Masters 12 02:51:45.790 13:51:45.790 Expert
DNF 12 Dan Groom 10 02:14:07.600 13:14:07.600 Expert



DNF 27 George Newton 10 02:42:06.840 13:42:06.840 Expert
DNF 181 Mark Eastwood 9 01:57:09.480 12:57:09.480 Champ
DNF 88 Callum Gore 9 02:31:37.630 13:31:37.630 Club B
DNF 54 Philip Shucksmith 8 01:56:19.040 12:56:19.040 Club A
DNF 44 Sam Cooper 6 02:16:04.830 13:16:04.830 Club A
DNF 58 Jake Usher 6 02:57:55.050 13:57:55.050 Club B
DNF 8 Eddie Craker 5 01:06:25.010 12:06:25.010 Champ
DNF 15 Jack Edwards 5 01:13:32.200 12:13:32.200 Expert
DNF 126 Michael Lewis 5 01:30:32.660 12:30:32.660 Vet B
DNF 152 Tyler Thompson 5 01:50:45.210 12:50:45.210 Sports
DNF 56 Sam Cross 5 02:56:33.820 13:56:33.820 Club B
DNF 5 Daniel Guy 4 00:52:23.440 11:52:23.440 Champ
DNF 123 Vernon Cottenham 4 01:18:05.680 12:18:05.680 Vet B
DNF 151 Stuart Thompson 4 01:39:03.310 12:39:03.310 Sports
DNF 146 Ryan Lathrope 4 01:58:56.320 12:58:56.320 Sports
DNF 42 Henry Cooper 3 00:59:53.350 11:59:53.350 Club A
DNF 6 Morgan Deakin 1 00:14:05.720 11:14:05.720 Champ
DNF 89 Ryan Henderson 1 00:20:46.010 11:20:46.010 Club B
DNF 100 Ian Nicholls 1 00:22:25.700 11:22:25.700 Club B
DNF 125 Colin Grice 1 00:27:31.430 11:27:31.430 Vet B

21 Toby Rogers - -- -- Expert
40 George Beakhouse - -- -- Club A
41 Titus Blackwell - -- -- Club A
51 Mason Meadows - -- -- Club A
57 Christopher Collier - -- -- Club B
61 Niles Reid - -- -- Champ
83 James Clements - -- -- Club B
84 Sam Draycott - -- -- Club B
90 Daniel Isard - -- -- Club B
97 Adam Morley - -- -- Club B

101 James Onodi - -- -- Club B
113 Sean Massey - -- -- Club B
147 Joel Parkin - -- -- Sports



Club Machine
Portsmouth Fantic 250 Inta Motorcycles, MGP Steel
Sidcup Gas Gas 250 Lynwood Electricals
Kingston KTM 250 Dynamic Water Solutions/Conquest Valley
Croydon Gas Gas 350 Wibberley Off-Road Racing
Croydon Gas Gas 350 Holeshot/RCM Wormley/DP Brakes/Armour Vision,LRS Suspension/RipNRoll.UKSE
Sidcup Day KTM 250
Normandy Gas Gas 250 Southern Off-Road
Kingston KTM 125 Dynamic Water Solutions/Burnt Oak Beard/Conquest
Normandy Gas Gas 250
Croydon Husqvarna 250 Enduro Tyres/CSS Bikes/Quooker
Sidcup KTM 690
Luton KTM 250
Manchester 17 KTM 300
Kingston Yamaha 250
Normandy Yamaha 250 Team Coulter Racing/DP Brakes/Borilli/Motul
Kingston KTM 250
Normandy KTM 250
Portsmouth Yamaha 250
Lowestoft Gas Gas 250
Rogershill Off Road Yamaha 250
Carshalton Husqvarna 250 Inta/AWD Caravan Servicing
Witley KTM 250 Motorline Engineering
Twickenham KTM 350
Normandy Beta 350
Sidcup Day KTM 300
Croydon Husqvarna 250
Kingston KTM 200 Landmark
Portsmouth Husqvarna 300
Sidcup KTM 250
Croydon Yamaha 250
Normandy
Kingston Husqvarna 293
Witley Beta 300
Sudbury Fantic 250 DR374 Kiwi's Bike Shop
Croydon Sherco 300
Witley Husqvarna 350
Carshalton KTM 250
Portsmouth KTM 300
Witley KTM 350
Portsmouth Husqvarna 300
Portsmouth Honda 450 inchains, Spec Builders
Portsmouth Yamaha 250 Total Mobile Mechanics
Sidcup Day KTM 350
Normandy Yamaha 125
Normandy KTM 250 DibTech
Croydon KTM 250
Portsmouth Husqvarna 250
Normandy Gas Gas 350
Witley KTM 450 MBM Tree Care



Sidcup Maico 490 tidytiming.com
Kingston KTM 250 Dynamic Water Solutions
Carshalton KTM 250
Portsmouth Yamaha 250
Portsmouth KTM 300
Sidcup Day Yamaha 125
Sidcup Day Husqvarna 150
Croydon KTM 250 Cotswold Mushrooms
Eastbourne Gas Gas 250
Portsmouth KTM 300 G&A Car Sales
Sidcup Day KTM 250
Sidcup Day KTM 250
Witley Husqvarna 300
Stowmarket Sherco 300
Croydon KTM 300
Normandy KTM 250
Portsmouth KTM 300
Sudbury Yamaha 250
Croydon KTM 250
Sidcup Husqvarna 250 K.L. Property Lawyers
Normandy Sherco 300
Portsmouth KTM 300 Mextec South Ltd
Manchester 17 Gas Gas 300 TTR Squad/GTCI/Ride Nutrition
Croydon KTM 300
Sidcup Day Husqvarna 300
Croydon Gas Gas 250
Witley KTM 350
Witley Husqvarna 150
Croydon Gas Gas 250
Normandy Husqvarna 300 Woods Butchers
Sidcup Day KTM 300
Normandy Husqvarna 610
Portsmouth Beta 300
South Reading KTM 300
Portsmouth KTM 300 OfficialBourne.com
Sidcup Husqvarna 300
Croydon KTM 250 Yeah Boi Racing
Sidcup Husqvarna 300
Sidcup Day KTM 250
Witley KTM 250
Croydon Yamaha 249
Normandy KTM 300 Hot Rock Butchery
Witley KTM 250 Dibtech Suspension
Normandy KTM 250 Sherwood Roofing
Sidcup Honda 500
Croydon KTM 250 Osborne Racing
Sidcup Day Beta 250
Normandy Sherco 297
Eastbourne Husqvarna 250
Portsmouth Yamaha 250



PMCRC Husqvarna 300
Sidcup Honda 450
Normandy KTM 300
Witley Gas Gas 250
Sidcup KTM 250 The Lazy Shack
Sidcup Day Honda 250
Kingston Fantic 250 Inta Motorcycles
Diss Husqvarna 300 Edwards Brickwards
Normandy Husqvarna 300 K&N Surfacing Ltd
Portsmouth KTM 150
Sidcup Day KTM 125
Portsmouth Yamaha 450
Witley Husqvarna 350
Portsmouth GPX 250
Sidcup Day Suzuki 250
Double Five KTM 250 The Lazy Shack
Portsmouth Beta 250
S. Hants Scramble Husqvarna 250
Portsmouth KTM 350
Lowestoft KTM 250
Stowmarket Gas Gas 300
Croydon Sherco 250
Portsmouth Beta 300
Kent Youth Trials Husqvarna 300 FM Carpentry
Sidcup Day KTM 300
RORE Husqvarna 450
Sidcup Husqvarna 250
Normandy Husqvarna 250
Sidcup KTM 250 C. Birkby Electrical
Croydon KTM 250
Sidcup Husqvarna 350
Croydon Honda 250 Exquisite Cocktails / Ryno Power
Sidcup KTM 250



Gas Gas 350 Holeshot/RCM Wormley/DP Brakes/Armour Vision,LRS Suspension/RipNRoll.UKSE
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